Docket No.: TS6671/US/2

 $\cdot T$

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

		1	Indian in a series of		
settings 🔷 🔷	+ ¥	▼	103366049	▼	▼
To the Direct	or of the	e United States Patent and	Trademark Office: Please rec	ord the attached orio	inal documents or

<i>Tab settings</i> → → ▼	6049
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Noel R. DeKeyzer Jeffrey G. Southwick	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cornelis M. Van Dijk	Name: Kraton Polymers U.S. LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	Street Address: 3333 Highway 6 South
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77082
Execution Date: 1/8/07; 1/19/07; and 1/8/07 respectively	Oity, Mouston State: 1A ZIP: 1/1002
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/466,590 1/20/2004	100
	CO.
1/25/2007 DBYRNE 00000123 501951 10466590	
1 FC:8021 / 40.00 DA	
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael A. Masse	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	purposer pulses - march to committee - march to committee - march to committee - march to committee - march to
	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Kraton Polymers U.S. LLC	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3333 Highway 6 South, Room CA-110	8. Deposit account number:
On oot Audioos.	
	50-1951
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77082	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	ation in true and correct and any attached convice a true conv
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael A. Masse	LA. Mars 1/22/07
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sl	
Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States Patent and Trademore	n required cover sheet information to: it Recordation Services k Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT
Shootol of the Officer States I alent and Hadelila	PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Noel R. De Keyzer, Jeffrey G. Southwick and Cornelis M. Van Dijk have made a certain improvement in Adhesive Composition for which application papers for United States Patent thereon, identified as TS6671/US/2 has been executed by me, and,

WHEREAS KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC, a Delaware Corporation, has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world; including without limitation those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute or division application thereof and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States and any reissue of any such patent, and those in and to any application or patent or utility model in any and all such other countries of the world, and further including the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the name of KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC or whomsoever that company may nominate, and to claim the priority of the above-named United States application under the International Convention of Paris of 1883.

With respect to any country where for the filing of such an application and/or the transfer of priority rights a separate deed of sale, assignment or transfer is required, I will undertake at the request of KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC to execute such separate deed to KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC or to whomsoever that company may nominate.

And I hereby agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention.

And the Commissioner of Patent of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC

Witnesses)

Witnesses)

Witnesses)

Witnesses)

Witnesses)

Date

Date

Witnesses)

Date

PATENT REEL: 018836 FRAME: 0209

Docket No. TS6671/US/2

Cornelis Martinus Van Dijk

(Witnesses)

AH-M. Ahhamas

Date 8 - JAN. 2007

8 - JAN. 2007

Date 8 - JAN. 2007

Date 8 - JAN. 2007